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Summary statistics of Canadian and foreign commercial air carriers, by type of 
carrier, are given in Table 4 for 1961. No breakdown between the domestic and the inter­
national operations of the Canadian carriers is available for bulk services. For the 
foreign carriers, hours and miles reported are those flown over Canadian territory only 
and passengers and goods in transit through Canada are excluded. 

It is interesting to note that the six scheduled carriers—those holding a Class 1 licence 
from the Air Transport Board—accounted for 90 p.c. of all revenue passengers transported 
by Canadian carriers during 1961. Their share of the freight traffic, however, was smaller, 
amounting to approximately 55 p.c. 

4.—Summary Statistics of Canadian and Foreign Commercial Air Carriers, by Type, 1961 

Canadian Carriers Foreign Carriers 

Item 
Scheduled 

Non-
scheduled 

United 
States 

Other 
Foreign 

Total 
Carriers Item 

Domestic 
Services 

International 
Services 

Non-
scheduled 

United 
States 

Other 
Foreign 

Total 
Carriers 

Unit Toll Transportation 
(revenue traffic only)— 

Miles flown " 
206,613 

46,831,932 
3,155,534 

90,580,081 
1,939,381,256 

34,358,541 

27 
3,999 

83,156 
24,425,620 
1,238,671 

15,935,233 
1,189,089,442 

15,743,527 

,363 
,039 

37,786 
4,750,760 

148,804 
10,058,040 
29,047,669 
2,496,175 

215,739 
17,570,163 

345,645 
92,275,336 

6,000 
1,476,885 

576,859 
10,096,702 
27,830,338 

258,137 

9 
1,563 
1,088 

10,665 
3,985,166 

190,110 
11,741,620 

167,356,289 
4,476,420 

1,021 
294,258 
21,623 

153,372 

344,220 
81,470,363 

Passengers carried " 

Passenger-miles No. 
Freight ton-miles " 

Bulk Transportation 
(revenue traffic only)— 

Miles flown " 

206,613 
46,831,932 
3,155,534 

90,580,081 
1,939,381,256 

34,358,541 

27 
3,999 

83,156 
24,425,620 
1,238,671 

15,935,233 
1,189,089,442 

15,743,527 

,363 
,039 

37,786 
4,750,760 

148,804 
10,058,040 
29,047,669 
2,496,175 

215,739 
17,570,163 

345,645 
92,275,336 

6,000 
1,476,885 

576,859 
10,096,702 
27,830,338 

258,137 

9 
1,563 
1,088 

10,665 
3,985,166 

190,110 
11,741,620 

167,356,289 
4,476,420 

1,021 
294,258 
21,623 

153,372 

5,309,978 
138,411,676 

3,352,704,994 
57,332,800 

244,132 
21,865,023 

Passengers carried " 62 
19,228 

,243 
,686 

37,786 
4,750,760 

148,804 
10,058,040 
29,047,669 
2,496,175 

215,739 
17,570,163 

345,645 
92,275,336 

6,000 
1,476,885 

576,859 
10,096,702 
27,830,338 

258,137 

9 
1,563 
1,088 

10,665 
3,985,166 

190,110 
11,741,620 

167,356,289 
4,476,420 

1,021 
294,258 
21,623 

153,372 
430,599 

111,657,394 

5.—Capital Investment of the Department of Transport in Air Services, as at Mar. 31, 
1960-62 

I tem 

Civil Aviation B r a n c h -
Airports and other Ground Services— 

Capital appropriations 
Transferred from other government departments. . 
Transferred to Crown Assets Disposal Corpora­

tion 
Property retired, etc 

Telecommunications and Electronics B r a n c h -
Radio Aids to Air and Marine Navigation— 

Capital appropriations 
Property transferred to Crown Assets Disposal 

Corporation 
Property retired, etc 

Radio Act and Regulations— 
Capital appropriations 
Property retired, etc 

Telegraph and Telephone Se rv i ce -
Capital appropriations 

Meteorological B r a n c h -
Capital appropriations 
Transferred from other government departments. . . 

Totals 

1960 1961 1962 
Total as 

a t Mar. 31, 
1962 

$ * S $ 

52,467,712 

Cr. 1,851,007 
Cr. 295,740 

52,898,642 
15,072,171 

Cr. 2,991,084 
Cr. 25,000 

57,560,478 

Cr. 3,685,267 
Cr. 139,043 

532,916,749 

9,998,792 8,815,328 14,345,529 * 

Cr. 17,560 
Cr. 43,147 

— Cr. 26,500 
Cr. 121,064 

| 89,128,590 

389,381 276,939 287,236 
Cr. 38,138 } 3,295,086 

3,771,237 202,822 54,607 4,028,666 

1,248,648 
75,054 

1,178,054 1,208,057 11,733,287 

65,743,370 75,437,872 69,445,895 641,102,378 


