Summary statistics of Canadian and foreign commercial air carriers, by type of carrier, are given in Table 4 for 1961. No breakdown between the domestic and the international operations of the Canadian carriers is available for bulk services. For the foreign carriers, hours and miles reported are those flown over Canadian territory only and passengers and goods in transit through Canada are excluded.

It is interesting to note that the six scheduled carriers—those holding a Class 1 licence from the Air Transport Board—accounted for 90 p.c. of all revenue passengers transported by Canadian carriers during 1961. Their share of the freight traffic, however, was smaller, amounting to approximately 55 p.c.

4.—Summary Statistics of Canadian and Foreign Commercial Air Carriers, by Type, 1961

	Canadian Carriers			Foreign Carriers		
Item	Scheduled		N	T7:4 - J	045	Total
	Domestic Services	International Services	Non- scheduled	United States	Other Foreign	Carriers
Unit Toll Transportation (revenue traffic only)— Hours flown	206,613 46,831,932 3,155,534 90,580,081 1,939,381,256 34,358,541		37,786 4,750,760 148,804 10,058,040 29,047,669 2,496,175	6,000 1,476,885 576,859 10,096,702 27,830,338 258,137	10,665 3,985,166 190,110 11,741,620 167,356,289 4,476,420	344,220 81,470,363 5,309,978 138,411,676 3,352,704,994 57,332,800
Bulk Transportation (revenue traffic only)— Hours flown	27,363 3,999,039 62,243 19,228,686		215,739 17,570,163 345,645 92,275,336	1,563 1,088	1,021 294,258 21,623 153,372	244,132 21,865,023 430,599 111,657,394

## 5.—Capital Investment of the Department of Transport in Air Services, as at Mar. 31, 1960-62

Item	1960	1961	1962	Total as at Mar. 31, 1962
	\$	\$	\$	\$
Civil Aviation Branch— Airports and other Ground Services— Capital appropriations. Transferred from other government departments. Transferred to Crown Assets Disposal Corporation. Property retired, etc.	<del>-</del>	52,898,642 15,072,171 Cr. 2,991,084 Cr. 25,000	57,560,478 	532,916,749
Telecommunications and Electronics Branch— Radio Aids to Air and Marine Navigation— Capital appropriations.  Property transferred to Crown Assets Disposal Corporation.  Property retired, etc.	9,998,792 Cr. 17,560 Cr. 43,147	8,81 <b>5</b> ,328	14,345,529 Cr. 26,500 Cr. 121,064	89,128,590
Radio Act and Regulations— Capital appropriations. Property retired, etc	389,381 —	276,939 —	287,236 Cr. 38,138	3,295,086
Telegraph and Telephone Service— Capital appropriations	3,771,237	202,822	54,607	4,028,666
Meteorological Branch— Capital appropriations Transferred from other government departments	1,248,648 75,054	1,178,054	1,208,057	11,733,287
Totals	65,743,370	75,427,872	69,445,895	641,102,378